ype

ETAS ID: TM819174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/10/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly Execution		Entity Type
Gaming Realms PLC		10/27/2022	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blastworks Limited		
Street Address:	Two Valentine Place		
City:	London, England		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SE1 8QH		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2651182	SLINGO
Registration Number:	2591818	5 CARD SLINGO
Registration Number:	5013145	CASINO TO GO
Registration Number:	5013146	CASINO TO GO
Registration Number:	6791340	SLINGONE
Registration Number:	6835633	PRIZE LINES
Serial Number:	90701368	FISHIN' FRENZY
Serial Number:	90764338	JACKPOT KING
Serial Number:	90764345	KING KONG CASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7028324805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: ggibbs@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: A. Gregory Gibbs / WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DR SUITE 100
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0651

900781084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Gregory Gibbs
SIGNATURE:	/A. Gregory Gibbs/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gaming Realms - Blastworks Trademark Assignment Agreement (10.27.2022) - Executed #page1.tif source=Gaming Realms - Blastworks Trademark Assignment Agreement (10.27.2022) - Executed #page2.tif source=Gaming Realms - Blastworks Trademark Assignment Agreement (10.27.2022) - Executed #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of 10th day of August 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gaming Realms Plc., a company registered in England and Wales with company number 04175777 ("Assignor"), and Blastworks Limited, a United Kingdom corporation ("Assignee") and a wholly owned subsidiary of Gaming Realms Plc.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the marks identified by the Trademark Registration Numbers and Trademark Application Numbers listed in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), along with the goodwill associate with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold, assigned and/or otherwise transferred over such portion of the business associated with the Marks, including the goodwill associated with the Marks, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and otherwise convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world, in the following:
- (i) the Marks listed in Exhibit A, and any registrations and renewals thereof;
- (ii) the goodwill of that portion of Assignor's business connected with, pertaining to, and symbolized by the Marks; and
- (iii) the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, infringement of the Marks, which actions arose prior to the effective date hereof.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the successors and assigns of the parties.
- 3. Assignor hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, including counterparts, which together shall one and the same document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0653

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized representatives effective as of the date of Assignor's signature set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:		
GAMING REALMS PLC	BLASTWORKS LIMITED		
By:M Segal	By: M Segal		
Name:Mark Segal	Name: Mark Segal		
Title: CFO	Title: Director		
Date: 27/10/2022	Date: 27/10/2022		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0654

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED BETWEEN GAMING REALMS PLC and BLASTWORKS LIMITED

N. 1	T ' 1' 4'	TD 1 1	7D 1 1	D ' 4 4'	A 1' 4'
Mark	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Trademark	Registration	Application
		Registration	Application	Date	Date
CI DICO	WO (III	No.	No.	2021 10 10	2021 10 10
SLINGO	WO (UK,	IR 1652434		2021-10-19	2021-10-19
ZDIC	BR, JP)		00/7// 045		2021 07 00
KING	US		90/764,345		2021-06-09
KONG					
CASH	TIO		00/754 000		2021 07 00
JACKPOT	US		90/754,338		2021-06-09
KING	****	(007/00	00/5/4 054	2022 00 20	2021 06 00
PRIZE	US	6835633	90/764,351	2022-08-30	2021-06-09
LINES		5- 0.10.10	00/=01/4/1		2021 07 10
SLINGONE	US	6791340	90/701,361	2022-07-12	2021-05-10
FISHIN'	US		90/701,368		2021-05-10
FRENZY					
SLINGO	EU	000661710	000661710	2001-03-23	1997-10-20
SLINGO	IN	3099867		2015-11-18	2015-11-18
CASINO TO	EM	011653599	011653599	2013-03-13	2013-03-13
GO					
SLINGO	NZ	9717973	9717973	2013-07-30	2013-01-29
				(renewal due	
				2023-01-29)	
SLINGO	AU	1537840	1537840	2013-01-29	2013-01-29
				(renewal due	
				2023-01-29)	
CASINO TO	US	5013146	85/737,614	2016-08-02	2012-09-25
GO					
CASINO TO	US	5013145	85/737,610	2016-08-02	2012-09-25
GO					
SLINGO	NZ		709746	2005-01-13	2004-03-17
SLINGO	AU		993829	2004-03-17	2004-03-17
SLINGO	US	2651182	76/132,861	2002-11-19	2000-09-21
5 CARD	CA	TMA581823	1015429	2003-05-16	1999-05-14
SLINGO					
SLINGO	CA	TMA508714	860845	1999-03-02	1997-11-07
SLINGO	EM		000661710	2001-03-23	1997-10-20
5 CARD	US	2591818	75/303,552	2002-09-07	1997-06-05
SLINGO			ĺ		
		1	·	1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 06/22/2023